## VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Village Board of the Village of River Hills referred a proposed ordinance to create Subsection 7.0504.H and 7.0504.I of Chapter 7 of the Village Zoning Ordinance regarding Accessory Use Regulations for Greenhouses, Storage Sheds, Certain Play Equipment and Gardens to the Plan Commission for its review and recommendation.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that the River Hills Plan Commission reviewed the proposed ordinance at their meeting held on October 30, 2023 for the purpose of making a recommendation to the Village Board at which meeting the Plan Commission recommended adoption of the proposed ordinance. A copy of the proposed ordinance is on file in the office of the Village Clerk and is open to inspection during normal business hours.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that a public hearing will be held upon the proposed ordinance to create Subsection 7.0504.H and 7.0504.I of Chapter 7 of the Village Zoning Ordinance regarding Accessory Use Regulations for Greenhouses, Storage Sheds, Certain Play Equipment and Gardens before the Village Board of the Village of River Hills at 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 17, 2024 at which time persons having an interest in this matter will be heard. Information on how to join the meeting will be posted on the Village's website at <a href="https://www.riverhillswi.com">www.riverhillswi.com</a>.

Dated at the Village of River Hills this 21st day of November, 2023.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS

Tammy LaBorde Village Manager/Clerk/Treasurer

Published: 11/28/2023

12/5/2023